## HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1016

Introduced by: Representatives Hunhoff and Stevens and Senator Kennedy

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring and commending Beth Kaltsulas, of Yankton, South Dakota, as the South Dakota Teacher of the Year.

WHEREAS, Beth Kaltsulas, a sixth grade math teacher for the Yankton School District, has been awarded South Dakota Teacher of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Beth Kaltsulas has dedicated more than thirty-one and one half years to the teaching profession, thirty-one years in the Lennox School District, and a half year in Butte, Nebraska. She has served in a multitude of roles throughout the years and strives to create classrooms where a student will experience a sense of community, enjoy learning, and feel confident; and

WHEREAS, Beth Kaltsulas's greatest contribution to the education profession is her love of students and commitment to her work:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Second Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature commends and honors Beth Kaltsulas for her selection as the South Dakota Teacher of the Year.

